
HP45 12' Diameter Dimensions & Cu. Ft. Capacity

Welded
NetBin  

DimensionDimensionTotalHP45
"B""A"Cu FtMODEL

20'-3"8'1,253HP45 12x8
21'-3"9'1,363HP45 12x9
22'-3"10'1,474HP45 12x10
23'-3"11'1,584HP45 12x11
24'-3"12'1,694HP45 12x12
25'-3"13'1,804HP45 12x13
26'-3"14'1,915HP45 12x14
27'-3"15'2,025HP45 12x15
28'-3"16'2,135HP45 12x16
29'-3"17'2,246HP45 12x17
30'-3"18'2,356HP45 12x18
31'-3"19'2,466HP45 12x19
32'-3"20'2,576HP45 12x20
33'-3"21'2,687HP45 12x21
34'-3"22'2,797HP45 12x22
35'-3"23'2,907HP45 12x23
36'-3"24'3,018HP45 12x24
37'-3"25'3,128HP45 12x25
38'-3"26'3,238HP45 12x26
39'-3"27'3,349HP45 12x27
40'-3"28'3,459HP45 12x28
41'-3"29'3,569HP45 12x29
42'-3"30'3,679HP45 12x30
43'-3"31'3,790HP45 12x31
44'-3"323,900HP45 12x32
45'-3"33'4,010HP45 12x33
46'-3"34'4,121HP45 12x34
47'-3"35'4,231HP45 12x35
48'-3"36'4,341HP45 12x36
49'-3"37'4,451HP45 12x37
50'-3"38'4,562HP45 12x38
51'-3"39'4,672HP45 12x39
52'-3"40'4,782HP45 12x40
53'-3"41'4,893HP45 12x41
54'-3"42'5,003HP45 12x42
55'-3"43'5,113HP45 12x43
56'-3"44'5,223HP45 12x44
57'-3"45'5,334HP45 12x45
58'-3"46'5,444HP45 12x46
59'-3"47'5,554HP45 12x47
60'-3"48'5,665HP45 12x48
61'-3"49'5,775HP45 12x49
62'-3"50'5,885HP45 12x50
63'-3"51'5,995HP45 12x51
64'-3"52'6,106HP45 12x52
65'-3"53'6,216HP45 12x53
66'-3"54'6,326HP45 12x54
67'-3"55'6,437HP45 12x55
68'-3"56'6,547HP45 12x56
69'-3"57'6,657HP45 12x57
70'-3"58'6,767HP45 12x58
71'-3"59'6,878HP45 12x59
72'-3"60'6,988HP45 12x60
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40 lb/cu ft

Empty

Bin

Weight 60 lb/cu ft

Empty

Bin

Weight 80 lb/cu ft

Empty

Bin

Weight 100 lb/cu ft

Empty

Bin

Weight

12x8 20'3" 1,253 25.1 3,006 37.6 3,174 50.1 3,488 62.7 3,673

12x9 21'3" 1,363 27.3 3,257 40.9 3,459 54.5 3,768 68.2 3,933

12x10 22'3" 1,474 29.5 3,507 44.2 3,694 58.9 4,076 73.7 4,354

12x11 23'3" 1,584 31.7 3,752 47.5 3,873 63.4 4,357 79.2 4,571

12x12 24'3" 1,694 33.9 3,894 50.8 4,174 67.8 4,646 84.7 5,039

12x13 25'3" 1,804 36.1 4,319 54.1 4,580 72.2 5,341 90.2 5,546

12x14 26'3" 1,915 38.3 4,480 57.4 4,807 76.6 5,587 95.7 6,011

12x15 27'3" 2,025 40.5 4,817 60.8 5,262 81.0 5,812 101.3 6,125

12x16 28'3" 2,135 42.7 5,203 64.1 5,457 85.4 6,156 106.8 6,510

12x17 29'3" 2,246 44.9 5,681 67.4 5,861 89.8 6,558 112.3 7,024

12x18 30'3" 2,356 47.1 5,700 70.7 6,240 94.2 6,643 117.8 7,326

12x19 31'3" 2,466 49.3 6,081 74.0 6,552 98.6 7,459 123.3 7,905

12x20 32'3" 2,576 51.5 6,412 77.3 6,942 103.1 7,668 128.8 8,143

12x21 33'3" 2,687 53.7 6,795 80.6 7,183 107.5 8,042 134.3 8,620

12x22 34'3" 2,797 55.9 7,039 83.9 7,575 111.9 8,408 139.9 9,017

12x23 35'3" 2,907 58.1 7,295 87.2 7,879 116.3 8,734 145.4 9,327

12x24 36'3" 3,018 60.4 7,480 90.5 8,378 120.7 8,986 150.9 9,580

12x25 37'3" 3,128 62.6 8,048 93.8 8,763 125.1 9,380 156.4 10,235

12x26 38'3" 3,238 64.8 8,559 97.1 9,035 129.5 9,672 161.9 10,649

12x27 39'3" 3,349 67.0 8,996 100.5 9,381 133.9 10,083 167.4 10,951

12x28 40'3" 3,459 69.2 9,287 103.8 9,643 138.4 10,654 172.9 11,214

12x29 41'3" 3,569 71.4 9,540 107.1 9,989 142.8 10,908 N/A N/A

12x30 42'3" 3,679 73.6 9,862 110.4 10,311 147.2 11,336 N/A N/A

12x31 43'3" 3,790 75.8 10,453 113.7 10,566 151.6 11,780 N/A N/A

12x32 44'3" 3,900 78.0 10,685 117.0 10,835 156.0 12,184 N/A N/A

12x33 45'3" 4,010 80.2 11,170 120.3 11,228 160.4 12,673 N/A N/A

12x34 46'3" 4,121 82.4 11,402 123.6 11,910 164.8 13,052 N/A N/A

12x35 47'3" 4,231 84.6 11,710 126.9 12,146 169.2 13,403 N/A N/A

12x36 48'3" 4,341 86.8 11,989 130.2 12,502 173.6 13,896 N/A N/A

12x37 49'3" 4,451 89.0 12,754 133.5 12,811 N/A N/A N/A N/A

12x38 50'3" 4,562 91.2 13,026 136.9 13,046 N/A N/A N/A N/A

12x39 51'3" 4,672 93.4 13,486 140.2 13,478 N/A N/A N/A N/A

12x40 52'3" 4,782 95.6 13,721 143.5 14,034 N/A N/A N/A N/A

12x41 53'3" 4,893 97.9 14,220 146.8 14,509 N/A N/A N/A N/A

12x42 54'3" 5,003 100.1 14,455 150.1 14,747 N/A N/A N/A N/A

12x43 55'3" 5,113 102.3 14,982 153.4 15,107 N/A N/A N/A N/A

12x44 56'3" 5,223 104.5 15,220 156.7 15,419 N/A N/A N/A N/A

12x45 57'3" 5,334 106.7 15,843 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

12x46 58'3" 5,444 108.9 16,128 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

12x47 59'3" 5,554 111.1 16,553 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

12x48 60'3" 5,665 113.3 16,992 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

12x49 61'3" 5,775 115.5 17,518 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

12x50 62'3" 5,885 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

12x51 63'3" 5,995 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

12x52 64'3" 6,106 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

12x53 65'3" 6,216 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

12x54 66'3" 6,326 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

12x55 67'3" 6,437 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

12x56 68'3" 6,547 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

12x57 69'3" 6,657 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

12x58 70'3" 6,768 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

12x59 71'3" 6,878 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

12x60 72'3" 6,988 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
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